
SLHOA No. 2 – 2021 Annual Board Election 

TIMING OF EVENTS 

(no signs, flyers or campaigning allowed until February 10) 

Candidate Applications    Monday, January 25  

       Administration Office 

 

Cut-off for Candidate Applications  Monday, February 8 

       Administration Office – 4:00 p.m. 

 

Verify Candidate Applications   Tuesday, February 9 – 10:00 a.m. 

 

Post Qualified Candidates Names  Wednesday, February 10 

 

Campaign Period Begins    Wednesday, February 10 

 

Submit All Documents for Mailing  Friday, February 12 

       To ASM – Noon 

 

Ballot and Documents to Printers  Tuesday, February 12 

 

Mail Ballots      Friday, February 19 

 

“Meet the Candidates Event”   Wednesday, March 10 

       Palo Verde Patio – 2:00 p.m. 

 

Voting Day      Wednesday, March 17 

       Administration Office – 4:00 to 5:00 p.m. 

 

Cut-off Date for Receipt of Ballots  Wednesday, March 17 – 5:00 p.m. 

 

Ballot Counting Day    Thursday, March 18 – 8:30 a.m. 

       Palo Verde 

 

Annual Meeting     Wednesday, March 31 

       San Tan Ballroom – 4:00 p.m. 


